EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E10438 Rev.:02

434 S |=
(19 ==
S I =
=
- |8
4 a [
| 3 =
A ¢ N ( 8 (T)
© =
m(l@ g
=
®) =
o
—
PART LIST o |5
- |o
ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qty | ITEM N CODE Description Material Qly P -
i 96200C2050CIWU Pump Casing GGG 40.3/PFA| 1 16 90140C2C0683 Impeller fhrustbearing PTFEC 1 3 |m
2 56150C2050P Shaff suppor PP 1 17 566100030009V Impeller Tock pin PVDF 4 ® O
3 90140C25071 Pump casing fhrustbearing SSic i 18 903100214537 Inf. magnef rear bushing PTFEC 1 24
4 53150C2050E Pump casing plug AISI 304 1 19 90310C2145022 Int._ magnet fronf bushing PTFEC 1 o | L
d 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-10 2 20 90010A04031 Shaft A203 1 3 |©
) 9163050611A2 Washer UNIT751 D.6x11 A2-70 2 2 90310C024215 Rear casing bushing PTFEC 1 o
1 91510P020 Plug gasket PTFE 1 22 966100050025V Lock pin #5x25 PVDF 4 =
8 56110C205010C Bracket WCB 1 23 92910E1456 0-Ring 4575-B5256 EPDM 1 g w
9 91610TE835A2 Screw UNI24017 M8x35 A2-10 4 24 96150C1030NCP Thrustbearing support PP 1 « |
10 91630N0816A2 Washer UNI6592 D.8x16 A2-70 8 25 90140C25064 Pump casing fhrustbearing SSic 1 D
1 91610TE870A2 Screw UNI24017 M8x70 A2-10 b 26 39610T1073P Rear casing PP+30%CF 1 o
12 9163050814A2 Washer UNI1751 D.8x14 A2-70 b 27 93050T1092FC Rear casing armor Carbon Fiber 1
13 91620N08A2 Nut UNISS88 M8 A2-10 4 28 901501535924A Reinforcement Ring AIS| 304 1
14 99710C1050P Impeller PP 1 29 99820C1050AP Internal magnet PP / NdFeB 1
15 90140C2C0766 Impeller thrustbearing PTFEC 1 30 55810T109210N Exfernal magnet A105 / NdfeB| 1

- This drawing is for reference only




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E10441

Rev.:02

— ==
® o 25
<D
=g |2
2 g
ma QPN
Q é ?
A ¢ N ( 8 _IU
® N
Lo >
S
® =
=
0|
PART LIST o |5
- |o
ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qty | ITEM N CODE Description Material Qly P -
i 96200C2050CIWU Pump Casing GGG 40.3/PFA| 1 6 90140C2C0683 Impeller thrustbearing PTFEC 1 =
2 56150C2050V Shaff suppor PVDF 1 17 566100030009V Impeller Tock pin PVDF 4 ® O
3 90140C25071 Pump casing thrustbearing SSic 1 18 903100214537 Inf. magnet rear bushing PTFEC 1 24
4 53150C2050E Pump casing plug AISI 304 1 19 90310C2145022 Int._ magnet fronf bushing PTFEC 1 o | L
d 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-10 2 20 90010A04031 Shaft A203 1 3 |©
) 9163050611A2 Washer UNIT751 D.6x11 A2-70 2 21 90310C024215 Rear casing bushing PTFEC 1 o
1 91510P020 Plug gasket PTFE 1 22 966100050025V Lock pin #5x25 PVDF 4 =
8 96110C105010C Bracket WCB 1 23 92910V1456 0-Ring 4575-B5256 VITON 1 g w
9 91610TE835A2 Screw UNI24017 M8x35 A2-10 4 24 96150C1050NCY Thrusfbearing support PVDF 1 « |1
10 91630N0816A2 Washer UNI6592 D.Bx16 A2-70 8 25 90140C25064 Pump casing fhrustbearing SSic 1 8
1 91610TE880A2 Screw UNI24017 M8x80 A2-10 b 26 35610T1073V Rear casing PVDF 1 o
12 9163050814A2 Washer UNIT751 D.8x14 A2-70 b 2] 9305071092FC Rear casing armor Carbon Fiber 1
13 91620N0BA2 Nut UNISS88 M8 A2-70 4 28 901501535924A Reinforcement Ring AlSI 304 1
14 95710C1050V Impeller PVDF 1 29 95820C1050AV Internal_magnef PVDF / NdfeB| 1
15 90140C2C0766 Impeller thrustbearing PTFEC 1 30 558107109210N External magnet A105 / NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E10439 Rev.:02

434 S |=
< 573
S I =
2 |2
— |
Q_ [
3 |E
D [epp]
4 |5
=
=
=
=
PART LIST o g
3 (S
ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qty | ITEM N CODE Description Material Qly 3 =
1 96200€2065CIWU Pump Casing GGG 40.3/PFA| 1 16 90310€256030 Int. magnet fronf bushing PTFEC 1 3 «
2 56150C2065P Shaff suppor PP 1 17 90310302020 Rear casing bushing PTFEC 1 ® |
3 90140C25085 Pump casing fhrustbearing SSic 2 18 9015018751254A Reinforcement Ring AISI 304 1 S =2
4 93150C2050E Pump casing plug AlSI 304 1 19 92910E1667 0-Ring 228-BS628 EPDM 1 o | S
b) 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 2 20 966100100028V Lock pin #10x28 PVDF 4 s> | L
) 9163050611A2 Washer UNIT751 D.6x11 A2-70 2 2 93050T1122FC Rear casing armor Carbon Fiber 1 —
1 91510P020 Plug gaskef PTFE 1 22 56150C1065NCP Thrustbearing support PP 1 L L
8 99710C1065P Impeller PP 1 23 56110C20651214C Bracket WCB 1 g
9 90140C2C0918 Impeller thrustbearing PTFEC 2 pI 91610TE885A2 Screw UNI24017 M8x85 A2-10 3 = |on
10 966100050009V Impeller lock pin PVDF 2 25 91610TE1050A2 Screw UNI24017 M10x50 A2-70 4 D
11 566100030009V Impefler Tock pin PVDF 2 26| 91630N01021A2 Washer UNIG592 D.10x20 A2-10 8 o
12 55610C1080P Rear casing PP+30%CF 1 2] 91620N10A2 Nut UNI5588 M10 A2-70 4
13 90010A03001 Shaft AI203 1 28 95810T112212NN Exfernal magnet A105 / NdfeB| 1
14 99820C1065APN Infernal magnet PP / NdFeB 1 29 9163050814A2 Washer UNIT751 D.8x14 A2-70 b
15 90310C255553 Inf._magnet rear bushing PTFEC 1

- This drawing is for reference only




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E10442 Rev.:02

— ==
m |25
L @
=g B
o &
AN
S5 =
@ |3
v =
&
O
S
=
=
PART LIST o &
3 (S
ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qty | ITEM N CODE Description Material Qly 3 =
1 96200€2065CIWU Pump Casing GGG 40.3/PFA| 1 16 90310€256030 Int. magnet fronf bushing PTFEC 1 3 «
2 56150C2065V Shaff suppor PVDF 1 17 90310302020 Rear casing bushing PTFEC 1 ® |
3 90140C25085 Pump casing fhrustbearing SSic 2 18 9015018751254A Reinforcement Ring AISI 304 1 S =
4 93150C2050E Pump casing plug AlSI 304 1 19 92910V1667 0-Ring 228-BS628 VITON 1 o |S
b) 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 2 20 966100100028V Lock pin #10x28 PVDF 4 S | L
) 9163050611A2 Washer UNIT751 D.6x11 A2-70 2 2 93050T1122FC Rear casing armor Carbon Fiber 1 —
7 91510P020 Plug gasket PTFE 1 22 96150C1065NCV Thrustbearing support PVDF 1 e
8 99710C1065V Impeller PVDF 1 23 56110C20651214C Bracket WCB 1 g
9 90140C2C0918 Impeller thrustbearing PTFEC 2 pI 91610TE885A2 Screw UNI24017 M8x85 A2-10 3 a |2
10 966100050009V Impeller lock pin PVDF 2 25 91610TE1050A2 Screw UNI24017 M10x50 A2-70 4 D
11 566100030009V Impefler Tock pin PVDF 2 26| 91630N01021A2 Washer UNIG592 D.10x20 A2-10 8 o
12 956101080V Rear casing PVDF 1 2] 91620N10A2 Nut UNI5588 M10 A2-70 4
13 90010A03001 Shaft A203 1 28 95810T112212NN Exfernal magnet A105 / NdfeB| 1
14 99820C1065AVN Infernal magnet PVDF / NdFeB| 1 29 9163050814A2 Washer UNIT751 D.8x14 A2-70 b
15 90310C255553 Inf._magnet rear bushing PTFEC 1

- This drawing is for reference only




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E10440 Rev.:02

=55
z |3 b
P s |3
Qo o
=
- |
Q_ (]
3 =
<L S
5 |4
&
o
O
O
T~~~
=
p—
U |
PART LIST o |3
-+ o
ITEM N' CODE Description Material Qly TEM N' CODE Description Material Qly 8 -
1 96200C2080CIWU Pump Casing GGG 40.3/PFA 1 17 566100050009V ImpeIIer_ lock pin PVDF 4 S M
2 56150C2080P Shaft support PP 1 18 56150C1080NCP Thrustbearing support PP 1 g ()
3 91610P10110A2 Stud bolt M10x110 AlSI 420 6 19 90140C25085 Pump casing thrustbearing SSic 1 o
4 9163051017A2 Washer UNI1751 D.10x17 A2-70 6 20 90010A4031 Shaft AI203 1 = Q
5 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 8 2 90310€30220 Rear casing PUShiﬂg PTFEC 1 g —_
6 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 4 2 55610C1080P Rear casing PP+30%CF 1 RN
7 91610TE1260A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x60 A2-70 4 23 99820C1080AP Infernal magnet ] PP / NdFeB 1 - o
8 56110C208016C Bracket WCB 1 24 90140C2C1111 Inf. magnet rear bushl_ng PTFEC 1 o
9 90140C25105 Pump casing thrustbearing SSic 1 25 90310343530 Inf._magnet front bushing PTFEC 1 S o
10 53150C2050E Pump casing plug AISI 304 1 26 90310C34365 Regr casing armor Carbon Fiber 1 @ (N
11 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 2 27 9015018751254A Remforcgmenf Ring AlSI 304 1 3
12 9163050611A2 Washer UNI1751 D.6x11 A2-70 2 28 966100100028V Loc_k pin #10x28 PVDF 4
13 91510P020 Plug gasket PTFE 1 29 92910E1667 0-Ring 228-B5628 EPDM 1
14 55710C1080P Impeller PP 1 30 91620N10A2 Nut UNISS88 M10 A2-170 )
15 90140C2C1111 Impeller thrusfbearing PTFEC 1 3 55810C108016N External magnet A105 / NdFeB 1
16 90140C2C0918 Impeller thrustbearing PTFEC 1

- This drawing is for reference only




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E10443 Rev.:02

553
= &[5
=3 |2
2 &
- o
S E
<SS
& |=
S
o
-
=
=l
=
=
U |
PART LIST o |3
—+ |o
ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qly TEM N CODE Description Material Qly 8 i
1 96200C2080CIWU Pump Casing GGG 40.3/PFA 1 17 566100050009V |mpe||er_ lock pin PVDF 4 S M
2 56150C2080V Shaft support PVDF 1 18 56150C1080NCY Thrustbearing support PVDF 1 g ()
3 91610P10110A2 Stud bolt M10x110 AlSI 420 6 19 90140C25085 Pump casing thrustbearing SSic 1 o
4 9163051017A2 Washer UNI1751 D.10x17 A2-70 6 20 90010A4031 Shaft AI203 1 = Q
5 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 8 2 90310€30220 Rear casing ?ushing PTFEC 1 g —_
6 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 4 22 59610C1080V Rear casing PVDF 1 R RN
7 91610TE1260A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x60 A2-70 4 23 55820C1080AV Infernal magnet ] PVDF / NdFeB 1 - o
8 56110C208016C Bracket WCB 1 24 90140C2C1111 Inf. magnet rear bushl_ng PTFEC 1 o
9 90140C25105 Pump casing thrustbearing SSic 1 25 90310343530 Inf._magnet front bushing PTFEC 1 S o
10 53150C2050E Pump casing plug AISI 304 1 26 90310C34365 Regr casing armor Carbon Fiber 1 @ (N
11 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 2 27 9015018751254A Remforcgmenf Ring AlSI 304 1 3
12 9163050611A2 Washer UNI1751 D.6x11 A2-70 2 28 966100100028V Loc_k pin #10x28 PVDF 4
13 91510P020 Plug gasket PTFE 1 29 92910V1667 0-Ring 228-B5628 VITON 1
14 55710C1080V Impeller PVDF 1 30 91620N10A2 Nut UNISS88 M10 A2-170 )
15 90140C2C1111 Impeller thrusfbearing PTFEC 1 3 55810C108016N External magnet A105 / NdFeB 1
16 90140C2C0918 Impeller thrustbearing PTFEC 1

- This drawing is for reference only




EXPLODED

CODE: E10749 Rev.:02

= | S '5':’
m | = =S
< | @ -
- g |3
(@] =
— |
Ol
S =
Q S
2 L
-
S
=
—
=
=
O | <
PART LIST o |3
—-+ |o
ITEM N' CODE Description Material Qly TEM N' CODE Description Material Qly 8 -
1 96200C2100CIWU Pump Casing GGG 40.3/PFA 1 17 966100100028V Lock pin #10x28 PVDF 4 S M
2 56150C2100P Shaft support PP 1 18 92910E1899 0-Ring 8750/B5443 EPDM 1 g ()
3 90140C25125 Pump casing thrustbearing SSic 1 19 90150101204A Reinforcement Ring ASI 304 1 o
4 53150C2050E Pump casing plug AIS| 304 1 20 55710C1100P Impeller ] PP 1 = Q
5 91510P020 Plug gasket PTFE 1 2 90140C200918 Impeller thrustbearing PTFEC 1 S |=
6 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 2 22 566100050009V Impeller Tock pin_ PVDF 4 e (op)
1 9163050611A2 Washer UNI1751 D.6x11 A2-70 2 23 90140C2C1311 Impeller ﬂ!rusfbearlng PTFEC 1 - o
8 56110C110018C Bracket WCB 1 Y1) 93050T1122FC Rear casing armor Carbon Fiber 1 o
9 55610C1100P Rear casing PP+30%CF 1 25 90150121177A Rear casing spacer AlSI 304 1 S |o
10 55820C1080AP Infernal magnet . PP / NdFeB 1 26 55810C110018N External magnet A105 / NdFeB 1 «©Q n
11 90140C34365 Int. magnet rear bushl_ng PTFEC 1 21 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 6 g
12 90310C343530 Inf. magnet _fron’r bushing PTFEC 1 28 91610TE1660A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x60 A2-70 4
13 56150C1080NCP Thrusfbgarmg suPP"”_ PP 1 29 91610TE12110A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x110 A2-70 6
14 90140C25085 Pump casing thrustbearing SSic 1 30 91630N1630A2 Washer UNI6592 D.16x30 A2-70 8
15 90010A4031 Shaft AI203 1 3 91620N16A2 Nut UNISS88 M16 A2-70 4
16 90310€30220 Rear casing bushing PTFEC 1

- This drawing is for reference only




EXPLODED

CODE: E10750 Rev.:02

3| S _gc'
m = =
< |2 |5
a g
- <o
S =
e L
w —
S
=
=
=
=
=
PART LIST S 3
—+ |o
ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qly TEM N' CODE Description Material Qly 8 p
1 96200C2100CIWU Pump Casing GGG 40.3/PFA 1 17 966100100028V Lock pin #10x28 PVDF 4 S M
2 56150C2100V Shaft support PVDF 1 18 92910V1899 0-Ring 8750/B5443 VITON 1 g (@)
3 90140C25125 Pump casing thrustbearing SSic 1 19 90150101204A Reinforcement Ring AISI 304 1 o
4 53150C2050E Pump casing plug AISI 304 1 20 55710C1100V Impeller ] PVDF 1 == Q
5 91510P020 Plug gasket PTFE 1 2 9014002€0918 Impeller thrustbearing PTFEC 1 S |=
6 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNI5931 M6x20 A2-70 2 2 566100050009V Impeller Tock pin' PVDF 4 - (o)
i 9163050611A2 Washer UNI1751 D.6x11 A2-70 2 23 90140C2C1311 Impeller thrustbearing PTFEC 1 - o
8 56110C110018C Bracket WCB 1 24 93050T1122FC Rear casing armor Carbon Fiber 1 o
9 55610C1100V Rear casing PVDF 1 25 90150121177A Rear casing spacer AlSI 304 1 s |
10 55820C1080AV Infernal magnet PVDF / NdFeB 1 26 55810C110018N External magnet A105 / NdFeB 1 «Q n
11 90140C34365 Int. magnet rear bushi_ng PTFEC 1 2 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 6 3
12 90310C343530 Int. magnef front bushing PTFEC 1 28 91610TE1660A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x60 A2-70 4
13 56150C1080NCY Thrustbearing support PVDF 1 29 91610TE12110A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x110 A2-70 6
14 90140C25085 Pump casing thrustbearing SSic 1 30 91630N1630A2 Washer UNI6592 D.16x30 A2-70 8
15 90010A4031 Shaft A203 1 3 91620N16A2 Nut UNISS88 M16 A2-70 4
16 9031030220 Rear casing bushing PTFEC 1

- This drawing is for reference only






